PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original Cover Sheet, the 6th inventor's name and the assignee's address are misspelled, previously recorded on Reel 017967 Frame 0515. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi Osaka	11/09/2005
Takeshi Matsumura	11/10/2005
Tetsuya Hayashi	11/10/2005
Mitsuhiro Oshiki	11/10/2005
Okinori Yuasa	11/10/2005
Naoyuki Murayama	11/10/2005
Tsuyoshi Shiina	11/10/2005
Satoshi Tamano	11/09/2005
Tsuyoshi Mitake	11/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation
Street Address:	1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10558642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)312-6666Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7033126600Email:rperez@antonelli.com

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0453 OP \$40.00 10558642

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Antonelli, Terry 1300 N. 17th S Suite 1800 Arlington, VIRC	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	529.45648X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Melvin Kraus
Total Attachments: 7		

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=PatentAssignmentReceipt#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Hitachi Medical Corporation</u>

Of 1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047 Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

ULTRASOUND PROBE AND ULTRASOUND ELASTICITY IMAGING APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if. plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Hitachi Medical Corporation</u> its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

Hitachi Medical Corporation

				(Full Name)		(Signature)
1)	REGIGENCE	Maisu00-sm.	Chiba, Japan	Takashi OSAKA Citizenship Japanese Matsudo-shi, Chiba 270-	a	Oon ka
2)	Date $\frac{M_{ov}.13}{Residence}$ Post Office Address	2005 Kashiwa-shi, 903-1-B2	_ Inventor <u>Chiba, Japan</u> 02, Fuse, Kash	Takeshi MATSUMUF Citizenship Japane iwa-shi, Chiba 277-0825	r <u>a Takesh</u> se Japan	; Matsudura
3)	Date <u>Nov. /D</u> Residence <u>K</u> Post Office Address	2005 <u>Cashiwa-shi, (</u> <u>2-11-11-1(</u>	_Inventor Chiba, Japan D1, Kitakashiwa	<u>Tetsuya HAYASHI</u> Citizenship <u>Jap</u> Kashiwa-shi, Chiba 277	Jetanje ancse -0832 Japan	Hyoch'
		Lamagaya-sn	I. Chida. Japan	Mitsuhiro OSHIKI Citizenship J -21, Nishisatsuma, Kama	ananece	· ·
5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unuouom om	, Chiua, Japan	Okinori YUASA Citizenship Ja Funabashi-shi, Chiba 27	nanese	Faasa
6)	Date <u>May</u> . (0. Residence <u>K</u> Post Office Address	<u>Lov 5</u> ashiwa-shi, (269-1-603.	_ Inventor <u>Na</u> Chiba, Japan , Kashiwa, Kash	aoyuki MURAYAMA Citizenship Jap niwa-shi, Chiba 277-0005	<u>Nacyu</u> anese Japan	U Murayama

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0455

.,	Date Nov. 10, 2003	Inventor <u>Tsuyoshi SHIINA</u>	Jsuyoshi S.	huna
	Residence <u>Tsukuba-shi, Iba</u>	raki, Japan Citizen	ship Japanese	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Post Office Address 2-808-205, T	<u>'akezono, Tsukuba-shi, Ibarak</u>	<u>i 305-0032 Japan</u>	
8)	Date 100 9, 2005	inventor <u>Satoshi TAMANC</u>	, Satoshi Tan	Taki
	Residence <u>Kashiwa-shi, Ch</u>	<u>iba, Japan</u> Citizens	hip Japanese	
	Post Office Address <u>1-20-1-512, 1</u>	<u>Minamimasuo, Kashiwa-shi, C</u>	<u> Lhiba 277-0054 Japan</u>	
9)	Date 107, 15,2005	nventor <u>Tsuyoshi MITAKI</u>	E Tsuyotri Mi	Tako
	Residence Noda-shi, Chiba, Post Office Address 2261 1 NEOG	Japan Citizenship	Japanese	
	Post Office Address 2361-1-N506	<u>, 1 amazaki, Noda-shi, Chiba</u>	<u>278-0022 Japan</u>	
		· .		
	iess(es)			
	MI) Koshinori Hirano 4))	8)	· · · · · · · · ·
	1)5))	9)	
	1)5) 2)6		9)	

. .

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0456

Earm PLO_1505 /Day A7/AEL	06-09-2006		N DATA
Form P.CO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT C	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103254765	Attorney Docket No Jocuments or the new address	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10020 1 00	accuments or the new address	(es) Delow.
Takashi OSAKA Takeshi MATSUMURA, Tetsuya HAYASHI, Mits YUASA, Naoyuki MARUYAMA, Tsuyoshi SHIIN Tsuyoshi MITAKE	uhiro OSHIKL Okinori Narr	e and address of receiving party(ies) e: HITACHLMEDICAL CORPORATIC	мс
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) <u>November 9, 2005, Novem</u> November 10, 2005, November 10, 2005, Nove November 10, 2005, November 10, 2005, Nove November 15, 2005	mber 10, 2005. Stree	at Address: 1-14, Uchikanada 1-chome, Ch Tokyo 101-0047 Japan	iyoda-ku
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗌 Me	rger		
Security Agreement	ange of Name		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment		ional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋	Yes 🖾 No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other			
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		ument is being filed together with a new ap	olication
. Name and address of party to whom corresp	dditional number(s) attached		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved	3
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT 8	7. Total f	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Mano: ANTONELLI, TENNI, STOULO	KRAUS, LLP	540.00	
	Authori	zed to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address:	Authori Authori Enclose	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authori Authori Enclose	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account	itte)
Internal Address:	B00	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad	itle)
Internal Address:	B00	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting t t Information	itle)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000	B00	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting t t Information	itle)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6600 Fax Number: 703-312-6666	800 8. Paymen a. Credit	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting ti t Information Card Last 4 Numbers_1073 Expiration Date06/06	itte)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com	B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting the t Information Card Last 4 Numbers_1073	itte)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com FREY1 00000061 10558642	B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting ti t Information Card Last 4 Numbers_1073 Expiration Date06/06	itie)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com	800 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting to t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1073</u> Expiration Date <u>06/06</u> it account number: 01-2135 rized User Name William I.Solomon	itte)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com FREY1 00000061 10558642	B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B00 B. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting to t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1073</u> Expiration Date <u>06/06</u> it account number: 01-2135 rized User Name William I.Solomon	itte)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com FREY1 00000061 10558642	800 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting to t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1073</u> Expiration Date <u>06/06</u> it account number: 01-2135 rized User Name William I.Solomon	itle)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Ernail Address: email@antonelli.com FREY1 00000061 10558642 (40.00 (JP)	800 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad aquired (government interest not affecting the t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1073</u> Expiration Date <u>06/06</u> it account number: 01-2135 rized User Name William I Solomon E	itte)

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/06/2010